TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diversified Natural Products, Inc.		06/23/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thorne Research, Inc.
Street Address:	25820 Highway 2 West
City:	Sandpoint
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83825
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3415796	HEP 40
Serial Number:	76565745	LIBRACOL
Serial Number:	77334993	PROBIOX
Registration Number:	3102502	CHITODEXTRIN
Registration Number:	3103101	HEP 30

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6179518000

Email: jennifer.kagan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0000350208

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0183

900165708

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan
Signature:	/jenniferkagan/
Date:	06/25/2010
Total Attachments: 6 source=THORNE trademark assignment#p.	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif age5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

June 23, 2010

WHEREAS, Diversified Natural Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted, is using and is the owner of the right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit 1 attached hereto (the "Marks") and the Trademark Registration associated with such Marks (the "Registrations"); and;

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor desires to sell, transfer, assign and set over unto Thorne Research, Inc., a Washington corporation with offices at 25820 Highway 2 West, Sandpoint, Idaho 83825 (the "Assignee"), all rights, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Marks, the Registrations and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Marks, (ii) the Registrations, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the Registrations thereof, and (iv) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringement or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the Registrations thereof or such associated goodwill. The Assignor further agrees to execute and have executed all documents, instruments and papers and to perform all acts, without any further consideration but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, as deemed reasonably necessary by the Assignee to perfect in the Assignee the foregoing rights, title and interests, including the execution of any related domestic or foreign application documents.

This Trademark Assignment is the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the specific subject matter set forth herein, and supersedes all prior written agreements and understandings, if any, whether written or oral, related to the subject matter set forth herein. This Trademark Assignment shall not be amended except in a written agreement executed by an authorized officer of Assigner and by an authorized officer of Assignee. This Trademark Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the parties hereto. None of the provisions of this Trademark Assignment shall be deemed to have been waived by any act or acquiescence on the part of either party except by an instrument in writing signed by the party granting the waiver. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, which counterparts, when taken together, shall constitute a valid and binding agreement. The execution, validity, interpretation and performance of, or the resolution of disputes under this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, the United States of America, without regard to its principles of conflicts of law.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignment under seal on this 22nd day of Ju	mor has executed this Trademark Assignment as an nee, 2010.
	DIVERSIFIED NATURAL PRODUCTS, INC.
	By: Name: Paul Jacobson Title: President
STATE OF NEW YOR COUNTY OF NEW YOR	.\$8.
On this the 22 day of June, 2010 who signed this instrument, who acknowled deed.	, before me appeared hand lackles, the person ged that he signed such instrument as his free act and
	Notary Public State of New York Notary Public State of New York Notary Public County Certificate Filed in Rings County My commission expires: Commission Expires Od. 31, 20 13
The foregoing Trademark Assignment hereby accepted as of June, 2010.	ent of said trademarks and related rights by Assignor is
	THORNE RESEARCH, INC.
	By: Name: Richard Williams Title: President
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK ss.	
On this the day of June, 201 signed this instrument, who acknowledged	0, before me appeared Richard Williams, the person who that he signed such instrument as his free act and deed.
	Notary Public My commission expires:

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the instrument under seal on this day	Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as an of June, 2010.
	DIVERSIFIED NATURAL PRODUCTS, INC.
	By:
	Name:
	Title:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	88.
On this the day of June, who signed this instrument, who acknowledged.	2010, before me appeared, the person owledged that he signed such instrument as his free act and
	Notary Public My commission expires:
hereby accepted as of June 21, 2010.	THORNE RESEARCH, INC. By:
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK	ss.
On this the 2/ day of June, signed this instrument, who acknowled	2010, before me appeared Richard Williams, the person who ged that he signed such instrument as his free act and deed.
	Notary Public My commission expires: 2/25///
ill P. Sasso	Notoby Bublio
otary Public	My commission expires: \$\sqrt{5}\//
ommonwealth of Massachusetts	and the state of t

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

My Commission Expires: 02/25/11

0/REF.	COUNTRY	TRADE-MARK	, š	ğ Z Z	EDATE	COMMENTS
-0019	CA	CHITODEXTRIN	879279	582927	2018-06-03	Renewal of the registration in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.
-0018	CA	HEP	1229013	677904	2021-11-30	Renewal of the registration in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.
-0017	రే		1203445	641474	2020-06-07	Renewal of the registration in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.
-0016	Q	LIBRACOL	1175950	621017	2019-09-29	Renewal of the registration in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.
*	S	oligo-flex	1200108	678429	2021-12-12	Renewal of the registration in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.
*	CA	OLIGOVIA	1238903	650785	2020-10-19	Renewal of the registration in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.

A73414151.1

Combined Declaration of Use and Incontestability under Section 8 & 15 in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.	Renewal of the registration in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.	Combined Declaration of Use and Incontestability under Section 8 & 15 in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.	Renewal of the registration in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.	Deadline to file a Statement of Use or Request for Extension of Time to do so.	Combined Declaration of Use and Incontestability under Section 8 & 15 in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.	Renewal of the registration in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.	Combined Declaration of Use and Incontestability under Section 8 & 15 in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.	Renewal of the registration in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.
2014-04-22	2018-04-22	2014-09-09	2018-09-09	2010-09-02	2012-06-13	2016-06-13	2012-06-13	2016-06-13
3415796		4599449			3102502		3103101	
77.709119		76-565745		77-334993	75-583237		78-451294	
		LIBRACOL		РКОВІОХ	CHITODEXTRING			
S		s n		SN	S		Sn	
-0022		-0020		-0043	-0023		-0021	

A72414151.1

-0024	EU		3935145	3935145	2014-07-31	2014-07-31 Renewal of the registration in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.
-0047	iii	VETEREX 1	6399661	6399661	2017-10-31	2017-10-31 Renewal of the registration in the year preceding the deadline; a 6 month grace period is available.